Receive and file report.

BACKGROUND
Regular monthly reports are submitted to Media & Communications Committee (MACC) for
review. The Broadband Services Subscriber Accounts report is Attachment 1 and the
Broadband Expenses and Revenue/Operating Statement is Attachment 2. The phase two
Analog Conversion Schedule is Attachment 3.

DISCUSSION
The Broadband Services Division, including TV Operations, TV Studio, Media Services, High-
Speed Internet, and Digital Services, are part of the Information Technology Department.
Chuck Holland, Information Technology Director, will be providing Broadband Services
updates on an ongoing base.

FINANCIAL ANALYSIS
None

Prepared By: Chuck Holland – Information Services Director

Reviewed By: Lori Moss – Community Manager

ATTACHMENT(S)
Attachment 1: Broadband Services Subscriber Accounts
Attachment 2: Statements of Expenses and Revenues/Operating Statement
Attachment 3: Analog Conversion Schedule

Agenda Item #7
Page 1

Golden Rain Foundation of Laguna Woods

Proforma Broadband Services Summary of Operations

12/31/2017

YTD YTD

Cable Television TV6 Ad Insertion Internet ACTUAL BUDGET

Revenues:
Non-Assessment Revenues:
Merchandise Sales

41503500 - Merchandise Sales - Broadband $16,710 $0 $0 $0 $16,710 $18,310
Total Merchandise Sales 16,710 0 0 0 16,710 18,310

Broadband Services

45001000 - Ad Insertion 0 0 666,983 0 666,983 632,519
45001500 - Premium Channel 408,621 0 0 0 408,621 536,648
45002000 - Cable Service Call 60,930 0 0 0 60,930 90,000
45002500 - Cable Commission 69,660 0 0 0 69,660 42,736
45003000 - High Speed Internet 0 0 0 1,460,957 1,460,957 1,380,036
45003500 - Equipment Rental 1,590,415 0 0 17,850 1,608,265 1,427,000
45004000 - Video Production 0 51,289 0 0 51,289 96,000
45004500 - Video Re-Production 0 2,497 0 0 2,497 4,000
45005000 - Message Board 0 18,000 0 0 18,000 20,300
45005500 - Advertising 0 34,704 0 0 34,704 56,981

Total Broadband Services 2,129,626 106,489 666,983 1,478,807 4,381,905 4,286,220

Miscellaneous

47001500 - Late Fee Revenue 5,922 0 0 0 5,922 10,000
Total Micellaneos 5,922 0 0 0 5,922 10,000

Total Non-Assessment Revenue 2,152,258 106,489 666,983 1,478,807 4,404,536 4,314,530

Expenses:
Employee Compensation

51011000 - Salaries & Wages - Regular 594,582 388,353 186,074 25,195 1,194,204 1,373,268
51041000 - Wages - Overtime 16,081 7,912 416 563 24,972 1,163
51061000 - Holiday & Vacation 25,770 14,451 3,706 1,234 45,160 41,421
51071000 - Sick 27,610 5,251 5,652 3,824 42,337 31,453
51081000 - Sick - Part Time 0 0 0 0 0 775
51091000 - Missed Meal Penalty 105 1,635 38 29 1,806 1,450
51101000 - Temporary Help 7,601 0 0 0 7,601 1,000
51981000 - Compensation Accrual (9,102) (2,926) (6,954) (2,782) (21,764) 0

Total Employee Compensation 662,646 414,675 188,932 28,063 1,294,316 1,450,530

Compensation Related

52411000 - F.I.C.A. 48,369 30,754 12,120 1,813 93,055 103,985
52421000 - F.U.I. 2,520 1,415 378 105 4,418 1,316
52431000 - S.U.I. 4,324 2,044 147 355 6,871 6,580
52451000 - Workers' Compensation Insurance 52,164 38,270 1,414 2,058 93,905 95,248
52461000 - Non Union Medical & Life Insurance 45,095 35,863 9,861 4,123 94,941 148,212
52481000 - Non-Union Retirement Plan 19,782 13,551 10,511 1,140 44,984 56,061
52491000 - Resident Staff Benefits 744 0 0 28 772 88,152
52981000 - Compensation Related Accrual (2,260) (1,370) (456) (600) (4,687) 0

Total Employee Compensation and Related 170,739 120,527 33,973 9,021 334,260 499,554

Materials and Supplies

53001000 - Materials & Supplies 40,738 8,213 2,369 48 51,368 41,567
53004000 - Freight 1,076 24 0 0 1,100 0

Total Materials and Supplies 41,815 8,237 2,369 48 52,469 41,567

Utilities and Telephone

53301000 - Electricity 132,362 0 0 0 132,362 143,400
53304000 - Telephone 588 0 0 0 588 0

Total Utilities and Telephone 132,951 0 0 0 132,951 143,400

Legal Fees

Agenda Item #7
Page 2

B
ro

ad
ba

nd
 S

er
vi

ce
s

Su
bs

cr
ib

er
 C

ou
nt

s
20

17
-2

01
8

FE
B

M

A
R

A

P
R

M

A
Y

JU

N

JU
L

A
U

G

S
E

P

O
C

T
N

O
V

D

E
C

JA

N

S
u

b
s

c
ri

b
e

r
C

o
u

n
ts

D
ig

ita
l S

ub
sc

rib
er

s
5,

86
3

5,
88

7
5,

86
8

5,
86

9
5,

88
4

5,
89

7
5,

92
1

5,
90

8
5,

87
6

5,
92

9
5,

96